
Description Justification Vol.

COST 

ESTIMATE

TOTAL 

COST

1 Magnetic Pedal Exercise

Necessary to promote the proper physical/occupational therapy 

treatment necessary in the higher acuity COVID patients.  

Currently there is not appropraite physical and occupational 

therapy equipment available to promote goal therapies.  1 $261.00 261$                 

2 Basic Easy Stand Evolve Adult

Necessary to promote the proper physical/occupational therapy 

treatment necessary in the higher acuity COVID patients.  

Currently there is not appropraite physical and occupational 

therapy equipment available to promote goal therapies.  1 $3,493.76 3,494$              

3 Mat Platform Table

Necessary to promote the proper physical/occupational therapy 

treatment necessary in the higher acuity COVID patients.  

Currently there is not appropraite physical and occupational 

therapy equipment available to promote goal therapies.  1 $8,082.75 8,083$              

4 NuStep T4r Inclusive Cross Trainer

Necessary to promote the proper physical/occupational therapy 

treatment necessary in the higher acuity COVID patients.  

Currently there is not appropraite physical and occupational 

therapy equipment available to promote goal therapies.  1 $3,945.00 3,945$              

5 ED Peg Board

To organize supplies necessary for all emergent (including 

Covid) patients. 1 $3,832.00 3,832$              

6 Crash Cart

Code cart is a requirement by regulation on units.  It is 

necessary to have a code cart readily accessible to the patients 

on the Covid wing. 1 $2,914.14 2,914$              

7 Parallel Bars 1 $2,234.75 2,235$              



Description Justification Vol.

COST 

ESTIMATE

TOTAL 

COST

8 Med Dispense Cabinets #101920

Additional MedDispense cabinets are needed for COVID 

patients and are required safe medication passage, especially 

those with higher acuity.  Currently there is no additional 

storage space necessary to store the medications required to 

care for the patients in the Covid wing.  Additional 

MedDispense cabinets for the Covid wing will provide guidance 

on drug interactions, help promote safe medication 

administration and are essential for assisting with appropriate 

medication storage safety.   1 $80,182 80,182$            

9 Code Cart Supplies

Code cart is a requirement by regulation on units.  These 

supplies are required within the  code card on the COVID unit. 1 5,000$            5,000$              

10 Defibrillator

Defibrillator is a requirement with a code cart on units.  This 

defibrillator would be required by regulations for life sustaining 

measures. 1 20,000$         20,000$            

11 -$                  

12 -$                  

13 -$                  

14 -$                  

15 -$                  

16 -$                  

17 -$                  

18 -$                  

19 -$                  

20 -$                  

21 -$                  

22 -$                  

23 -$                  

24 -$                  

25 -$                  



Description Justification Vol.

COST 

ESTIMATE

TOTAL 

COST
26 -$                  

27 -$                  

28 -$                  

29 -$                  

30 -$                  

31 -$                  

32 -$                  

33 -$                  

34 -$                  

35 -$                  

36 -$                  

37 -$                  

38 -$                  

39 -$                  

40 -$                  

41 -$                  

42 -$                  

43 -$                  

44 -$                  

45 -$                  

46 -$                  

47 -$                  

48 -$                  

49 -$                  

50 -$                  

51 -$                  

52 -$                  

53 -$                  

54 -$                  

55 -$                  

56 -$                  

57 -$                  



Description Justification Vol.

COST 

ESTIMATE

TOTAL 

COST
58 -$                  

-$                  



Description Justification Vol.

COST 

ESTIMATE

TOTAL 

COST



Approved 

by BOARD

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Clinical

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Financial

Invoice 

Paid

Yes yes

yes yes

yes yes

yes yes

yes yes

yes yes

yes yes



Approved 

by BOARD

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Clinical

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Financial

Invoice 

Paid

yes yes

yes yes



Approved 

by BOARD

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Clinical

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Financial

Invoice 

Paid



Approved 

by BOARD

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Clinical

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Financial

Invoice 

Paid



Approved 

by BOARD

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Clinical

Approved 

by 

Cohesive 

Financial

Invoice 

Paid


