

		Description	Justification	Vol.	COST ESTIMATE	TOTAL COST
1	Magnetic Pedal Exercise		Necessary to promote the proper physical/occupational therapy treatment necessary in the higher acuity COVID patients. Currently there is not appropriate physical and occupational therapy equipment available to promote goal therapies.	1	\$261.00	\$ 261
2	Basic Easy Stand Evolve Adult		Necessary to promote the proper physical/occupational therapy treatment necessary in the higher acuity COVID patients. Currently there is not appropriate physical and occupational therapy equipment available to promote goal therapies.	1	\$3,493.76	\$ 3,494
3	Mat Platform Table		Necessary to promote the proper physical/occupational therapy treatment necessary in the higher acuity COVID patients. Currently there is not appropriate physical and occupational therapy equipment available to promote goal therapies.	1	\$8,082.75	\$ 8,083
4	NuStep T4r Inclusive Cross Trainer		Necessary to promote the proper physical/occupational therapy treatment necessary in the higher acuity COVID patients. Currently there is not appropriate physical and occupational therapy equipment available to promote goal therapies.	1	\$3,945.00	\$ 3,945
5	ED Peg Board		To organize supplies necessary for all emergent (including Covid) patients.	1	\$3,832.00	\$ 3,832
6	Crash Cart		Code cart is a requirement by regulation on units. It is necessary to have a code cart readily accessible to the patients on the Covid wing.	1	\$2,914.14	\$ 2,914
7	Parallel Bars			1	\$2,234.75	\$ 2,235

		Description	Justification	Vol.	COST ESTIMATE	TOTAL COST
		8 Med Dispense Cabinets #101920	Additional MedDispense cabinets are needed for COVID patients and are required safe medication passage, especially those with higher acuity. Currently there is no additional storage space necessary to store the medications required to care for the patients in the Covid wing. Additional MedDispense cabinets for the Covid wing will provide guidance on drug interactions, help promote safe medication administration and are essential for assisting with appropriate medication storage safety.	1	\$80,182	\$ 80,182
	9	Code Cart Supplies	Code cart is a requirement by regulation on units. These supplies are required within the code card on the COVID unit.	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
	10	Defibrillator	Defibrillator is a requirement with a code cart on units. This defibrillator would be required by regulations for life sustaining measures.	1	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000
	11					\$ -
	12					\$ -
	13					\$ -
	14					\$ -
	15					\$ -
	16					\$ -
	17					\$ -
	18					\$ -
	19					\$ -
	20					\$ -
	21					\$ -
	22					\$ -
	23					\$ -
	24					\$ -
	25					\$ -

		Description	Justification	Vol.	COST ESTIMATE	TOTAL COST
	26				\$ -	
	27				\$ -	
	28				\$ -	
	29				\$ -	
	30				\$ -	
	31				\$ -	
	32				\$ -	
	33				\$ -	
	34				\$ -	
	35				\$ -	
	36				\$ -	
	37				\$ -	
	38				\$ -	
	39				\$ -	
	40				\$ -	
	41				\$ -	
	42				\$ -	
	43				\$ -	
	44				\$ -	
	45				\$ -	
	46				\$ -	
	47				\$ -	
	48				\$ -	
	49				\$ -	
	50				\$ -	
	51				\$ -	
	52				\$ -	
	53				\$ -	
	54				\$ -	
	55				\$ -	
	56				\$ -	
	57				\$ -	

		Description	Justification	Vol.	COST ESTIMATE	TOTAL COST

Approved by BOARD	Approved by Cohesive Clinical	Approved by Cohesive Financial	Invoice Paid